
Getting ready to go 
home from hospital

An Easy Read guide to planning 
your discharge from hospital

Calendar
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Illustrations from The Hospital Communication Book may also be helpful. 
Pages from the picture book are free to download and use while you are in hospital. 

Go to: www.communicationpeople.co.uk
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This booklet will help you get ready to go home. 

The people who look after 
you will meet to  decide when 
you are well enough to go home.

Write important information in the boxes below

Your name:

Ward name:

Ward phone number:

The date you will go home:
(The doctors and nurses will tell you this)



Your plan for home

xxP

When you get home there may be some things that you shouldn’t 
do for a while. Ask the hospital staff about this

Can I have a bath?

Yes	 	 or	 No

If yes, please give me more advice about 
having a bath in the box below. 

Can I have a shower?
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xxPYes		  or No

If yes, please give me more advice about 
having a shower in the box below. 



Can I walk up and down stairs?
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xxPYes		  or No

If yes, please give me more advice about 
using stairs in the box below. 

xxP

Can I lift things?

Yes		  or No

If yes, please give me more advice about 
lifting things in the box below. 



Can I sleep in my bed?

Page 5

xx

xx

P

P

Yes		  or No

Please give me more advice about 
sleeping in the box below. 

Is there any other advice I need to follow?

Yes		  or No

Please give me more advice in the 
box below. 



P

P

Help for you at home

You may need help to stay well when you go home. 

Will I need Community Nurse to visit?

Yes		  or No

If yes, please tell me more in the box below.

Will I need Meals on Wheels?
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xx

xxYes		  or No

If yes, please tell me more in the box below.



P

P

Will I need help with my 
personal care?

Yes		  or No

If yes, please tell me more in the box below.

Will I need help around the house?
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xx

xxYes		  or No

If yes, please tell me more in the box below.



Getting home The hospital will help you plan how you 
get home. You could go home by:

Car		              Patient transport Taxi

Make sure your home is ready 
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Bank of England
Ten Pounds

£10

Ask your friends, family or 
staff to make sure your home 
is ready for you to go back to.

Make sure the the heating is on if 
the weather is cold.

Make sure you have some food 
and drink at home.



Going home day Things to remember to take home.

Clothes Keys
Wallet or 

purse Watch

 Jewellery Shoes Glasses Dressings

My name is:

I like to be known as:

Click here 
to add your 

photo

This is essential reading for all staff working with me. It gives important information 
about me. This book should be kept visible and used when you talk to me or think about me.

This passport is a pdf file that can be typed into, saved and updated using Adobe Acrobat Reader. 
Go to: www.surreyhealthaction.org to download it free of charge. You could also print it off and write on it.

Things you 
must know 
about me

Things that 
are important 

to me

My likes 
and 

dislikes

Please return my passport to me when I go home.

This is me  
My Care Passport

It should be kept with me and brought with me into any care setting, including hospital.
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Teeth/aids Medicines
Care 

Passport
Papers for 

your doctor

Discharge lounge

Hospitals have a discharge lounge 
where you wait to be taken home.

There are nurses to help you, a 
TV and you can get a drink.
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Go to see your doctor 
after you get home.

Make an appointment to see your 
doctor within one week of getting 
home.

Your doctor will be told you are 
going home. 

They will arrange any more 
medicine you need.

Make sure you have the help 
you need to pick up your medicine 
from the chemist.

If you are in pain or feel unwell 
after you get home from hospital
get medical help straight away.
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Using this booklet
This booklet can be downloaded free of charge from www.surreypb.org.uk

About Easy Read information
Easy Read information using larger print, easy words and pictures to make information 
easier to understand. Easy read is a summary of the key points. Whilst it is useful to help 
people understand complex subjects it should not be relied upon soley in the process of 
supporting people to make decisions about their health care and treatment,

Developed and designed by The Clear Communication People Ltd as part of a project funded 
by The Learning Disability Partnership Board in Surrey.

•  Easy Pics imagenbank © The Clear Communication People Ltd
•  Some photosymbols used - go to www.photosymbols.com




